[I]n the event BACON obtains a settlement with Ridgetop 
. . . or judgment against RIDGETOP, BACON and his 

attorneys, . . . Harris and . . . Shotkowski [sic], agree 
to and will pay to KIEWIT and/or its insurer(s) a sum 
of money up to a total sum of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and 00/100 ($750,000.00) from any such 
settlement with RIDGETOP or final judgment against 
RIDGETOP, by paying to KIEWIT 50% (1/2) of the 
first Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 ($500,000.00) 
obtained by BACON in settlement with RIDGETOP or 
final judgment against RIDGETOP and 25% (1/4) of any 
monies obtained in excess of Five Hundred Thousand and 
00/100 ($500,000.00) obtained by BACON in settlement 
with RIDGETOP or final judgment against RIDGETOP, 
up to the total reimbursable amount of Seven Hundred 
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($750,000.00). BACON fur-
ther agrees that any payment owed by BACON to KIEWIT 
pursuant to the terms of this paragraph will be made by 
BACON in cash or its equivalent as soon as possible, and 
not to exceed seven (7) days, after receipt of good funds 
from RIDGETOP, unless such time is extended by agree-